IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 NOVEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

1. ABSA BANK VS M P NDEVU 006907/22
2. FIRSTRAND BANK VS KJMAPHOTO 027120/24
3. FIRSTRAND BANK VS LNF PROP PTY 039658/24
4. FNB VS B MABENA 065272/23
5. FNB VS N C LEGODI 015670/22
6. SPARKS MET VS SEAL SYS 039474/24

7. ABSA BANK VS RAF 093982/24



8. ABSA BANK

9. AFRI ANIMAL

10.DIKWENA CHROME

11.F K STRAUSS

12.JH RABIE

13.JH RABIE

14.JH RABIE

15.M P VAN STADEN

16.A DE VOS

17.S DAKA

18.S BOTMA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

ALDABRI AGRI

FARM DE KROON 444

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

L M STEENKAMP

DE SOUSA PROP

093931/24

050659/22

106678/24

077469/23

093584/24

090924/24

094089/24

022368/23

070718/24

087599/24

118734/24



19.CJ LOTTER

20.F M MAMAILE

21.INVESTEC BANK VS

22.) PSNYMAN

23.) DE KOKER

24 NEDBANK VS
25.V T MOLOI

26.NEDBANK VS
27.J ANEL

28.M M KIECK

29.5B GUARANTEE VS

M KRALLIS

C SHEPPARD

H HUMAN

E 1 GOVENDER

122337/24

118200/24

076931/24

118710/24

118739/24

119950/23

118199/24

076343/24

076418/24

117956/24

002380/24



30.FIRSTRAND BANK

31.CHANGING TIDES

32.FIRSTRAND BANK

33.NEDBANK

34.NDPP

35.L N V/D WESTHUIZEN

36.CHANGINGTIDES

37.J E PETRONELLA

38.INVEETEC BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FRAZENBURG

M E KLAAS

L S INKOSI

K PORTER

LM MTI

CIM COLLECTIVE

A H NKUNA

M KRALLIS

19084/21

066137/24

57197/22

21491/22

077715/24

8641/21

022150/22

109135/24

076931/24



CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED
COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

39.ABSA BANK VS B V RATEMA 046277/22

40.ABSA BANK VS JV DEVENTER 010501/22

41.ABSA BANK VS O S MOYANA 035125/22



28 NOVEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOTHA J

42.A L SWANEPOEL VS UNISA
43. M B MWEBE VS MIN HOME AFFAIRS
44.CL BRITZ VS SJBRITZ

45.D VAN DER MERWE

46.B V VERA

47.GALLOP RANDGERS VS MVI HOLDINGS
48.H K NAKIMERA VS MIN HOME AFFAIRS
49.) C BEKKER VS CITY OF TSWANE

50.J A HERITAGE

51.J ABOSCH

106368/23

002465/24

115061/24

118708/24

110209/24

104971/24

002782/24

133612/23

116142/24

107719/24



52.L VAN DER MERWE

53.LEDIRANG LOGISTICS

54.MAMBONO SERVICES

55.A A CARIKAS

56.D VAN DER MERWE

57.P PRETORIUS

58.FIRSTRAND BANK

59.B LINDEQUE

60.J LJANSEN VAN VUUREN

61.J KLEYNHANS

62.Z CASSIM

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

UNGCONO PROJ

E S ABRAHAM

L MAKAU

RAF

RAF

118729/24

095905/24

114531/24

121310/24

126036/24

102770/24

89745/16

10807/18

84503/17

104562/24

ARELLA UNDERWRITING 009199/24



63.CHANGING TIDES

64.B/C CARMEN

65.M KNUTSEN

66.FIRSTRAND BANK

67.NEDBANK

68.CHANGING TIDES

69.5B GUARANTEE

70.L N V/D WESTHUIZEN

71.5TD BANK

72.FIRSTRAND BANK

73.BMW FINANCE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C P NTOKO

R O KHAMA

RAF

KM HUMAN

K M SECHABE

X Z SIBIYA

J F ENGELBRECHT

CIM COLLECTIVE

HOLOGRAPHIX PROP

N G MASHAZI

N TSHIVHASE

074139/23

25447/21

77473/17

047624/24

094706/24

124675/23

117596/23

14010/21

047431/24

059758/24

22706/20



74.ABSA BANK VS P MABELE 114861/24

75.ABSA BANK VS C NKOSI 660/23
76.NEDBANK VS A NEL 46057/21
77.FIRSTRAND BANK VS V NETHENGWE 60336/21
78.W E CHRISTIE 125372/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

79.LAW SOCIETY SA VS Z MOTLOUNG 102530/23

80.A MAZIVE VS DEPT HOME AFFAIRS 091452/24

81.FIRSTRAND BANK VS O SHAUN AND SONS 092800/24



28 NOVEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J

82. P JANEKE VS
83. SA CONCERTS VS
84.5S CYOUNG

85.T KRUIS

86.C THESNER

87.T R SYKES

88.B/C SHIRLEY PARK

89.T ENDOU

90.TSU PROTECTION

91.U M MWEBE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

PHAKISA FARMING

ALL ENCOMPASSING

A BASUDEW

L B RASSEBOY

DIR HOME AFFAIRS

INTERNATIONAL PENTECOST

MIN HOME AFFAIRS

104219/24

045881/24

114681/24

110338/24

117723/24

083985/24

024523/24

087002/24

091562/24

00252724



92.U K MWEBE VS  MIN HOME AFFAIRS 002518/24

93.ZP GOSO VS  MIN HOME AFFAIRS 042989/24
94.NEBIA PTY VS  NGHILAZI GROUP 068166/24
95.A P VAN ZYL 116258/24
96.M J SCHEEPERS 121358/24
97.A A CARIKAS 121310/24
98.ABSA BANK VS L M PILAY B3391/23
99.ADV JANSE VAN RENSBURG VS RAF 26287/15
100. NEDBANK VS T MOORE 11597/22
101. M D ELONGA VS MIN HOME AFFAIRS 22569/22

102. CKHAASBROEK 116251/24



103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

M E MICHELLO

NEDBANK

J MADALITSO

ADV JANSE VAN RENSBURG

A MASIVE

ADV JANSEN VAN RENSBURG

A MOHAMAD

FIRSTRAND BANK

NEDBANK

STD BANK

F MAKHOMU

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF 56121/21

T JSEELETSE 106331/23
RAF 49292/20
RAF 9793/17

DG HOME AFFAIRS 019452/24

RAF 78056/14

MIN HOME AFFAIRS 106496/23

R C NKOSI 62624/20

KL MOKGORO 2765/23

C KUNENE 016331/24

RAF 59590/18



114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

S E NGOMANE

FNB

ABSA BANK

P PRETORIUS

CR WENHOLD

M D ELONGA+4

S G MAYUNI+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MOTHIBA

P N MATLALA

TWIN RIVERS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

70780/16

82798/19

B6604/23

102770/24

069688/24

22569/21

052924/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

121. LHTURVEY 101014/24
122. NS MNCWABE VS  MIN OF POLICE 053942/24
123. TAME CONSTRUCTION VS  REGISTRAR OF DEEDS  016314/22

124. F B KARIMATSENGA 085158/24



